
Age Category Gender Gender identity different from birth Disability Sexual Orientation

Ethnicity Parents / Guardians Occupation

Primary Carer Caring Responsibilities Type of School Attended Parents / Guardians Education

Religion / Belief

14%
16%

35%

19%

9%
7%

18 to 24 25 to 34 35 to 44 45 to 54 55 to 64 65+ Prefer not to
say

61%

32%

7%

Male Female Prefer not to say

89%

11%

No

Yes

Prefer not to say

89%

11%

No Yes Prefer not to say

9%
4% 5%

70%

12%

Asian / Asian British Black / African /
Caribbean / Black

British

Mixed / Mulitple
Ethnic groups

Other Ethnic group White Prefer not to say2%

25%

2%

7%

4%

39%

23%

Buddhist

Christian

Hindu

Jewish

Muslim

No religion or belief/Atheist/Humanist

Sikh

Any other religion or belief

Prefer not to say

2%

81%

18%

Asexual

Bisexual

Gay man

Gay woman / Lesbian

Heterosexual / straight

Pansexual

Prefer to self-describe

Queer

Prefer not to say

9%

37%

19%

16%

19%

Intermediate background Professional background

Working class background Other

Prefer not to say

4%

21%

54%

2%

19%

Attended school outside the UK

UK independent/ fee-paying
school

UK state run or funded school

Other

Prefer not to say
35%

14%

35%

2%

14%

At least one has a
degree level

qualification or
above

No formal
qualifications

Qualifications
below degree

level

Don't know N/A Other Prefer not to say

54%35%

11%

No Yes Prefer not to say

77%

9%
14%

No Yes, 1 - 19
hours a week

Yes, 20 - 49
hours a week

Yes, 50 or
more hours a

week

Prefer not to
say


